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FROM TO LGTH DECIMAL 
SPACES 

USAGE FIELD NAME FIELD 
DESCRIPTION 

COMMENT 

1 9 9   ALPHA COLLEGECODE College Code   

10 15 6   ALPHA TERM Term   

16 21 6 2 NUMERIC TUITIONPAID Tuition Paid   

22 27 6 2 NUMERIC STIPENDPAID Stipend Paid   

28 33 6 2 NUMERIC NATIONAL 
GUARDPAID 

National Guard Paid 
  

34 161 128   ALPHA ERRORCODE Error Code   

162 169 8   DATE PROCESS_DATE Process Date YYYYMMDD 

170 178 9   ALPHA LIDNUM Student's LOSFA ID   

179 186 8   DATE BDATE Student's Birthdate YYYYMMDD 

187 222 36   ALPHA FNAME First Name   
223 258 36   ALPHA LNAME Last Name   
259 264 6 2 NUMERIC ENRHRS Enrolled Hours   
265 270 6   ALPHA CIPCODE CIP Code   
271 272 2   ALPHA DEGLVLCD Degree Level Code   
273 274 2   ALPHA INCRKEY Increment Key   
275 276 2   NUMERIC GRDLVL Grade Level   
277 286 10   ALPHA LASECID LA Secure Id   
287 295 9   ALPHA BESECD BESE Code   
296 331 36   ALPHA CRSTITLE Course Title   
332 333 2   ALPHA ACADSTAND Academic Standing   
334 334 1   ALPHA PRGTYPE Program Type   
335 344 10   ALPHA FEETYPE Fee Type   
345 346 2 

  

ALPHA PROGABBR Program 
Abbreviation 

See PROGRAM 
ABBREVIATION 
in Field Value 
Definitions 

 

Click here for a list of Field Value Definitions.  

 

http://www.osfa.la.gov/MainSitePDFs/references/Field_Value_Definitions.pdf

